@’L’&L g’w/ V2L g (,{4/1 L gy /

—~9),

o W _ 7.
MY DESCENT FROM A HEMDRICKS €O, PIOMEER O
; _Hoger Joel Carter - e, i ' g 12/15/104h m 31421970
(Mame of Applicant A
1127 E. Blacklidpge . myeaen, Arizons 85719 Tel. No. 60?"62)—1‘-6 511
(Str:nr and Nc} B (Town) {5fate) (Zip)
7 windrew Fultz June %, 1788 -+ 3-19-1835 2207 <1851
" [Pionger Ancestor s Name) . J . . -birth M-marriage date; D-death dat
1829 Liberty Twp. S fg, %ﬁiw RIW March 7i7?§ fe-
55-= ;

atilament date in Hendricks Co (85 Place)

Line of Deascent

Andrew Cecil Carter . 0=21-1905 12-8-1926
1. Parenis: H - M D
h sba /o)
W’:v‘lubc fha Stecle Carter ll-13-10G8 12-8-1026
2. Grand "H Samuel Albert Copter pi=12=18635-2¢ ;-1(“%4- :1=193%
Parents:, Caroline Fulfz Carter . .2-16-1868 5-26-1887 o-2-10kLL
: W . B M D
% Gl ° " Andrew Hart Tulty, B5 15-18Y4Y,6-5- 1‘?67Dh ~27 19 'L’?
Grand s Caroline Miller Fultz 8-1-18h1 ..-; 867 TE68

Parants: ;) .\N

; niloto B 185h aA ‘|1._pf1..'| 1§19 ]1 26~18 75
3. Elizebeth Kidwell Fultz 9-27/- 1858 12-5-1878 2-15- —ig1

4 GrGr. - H—ANDREL. FULTZ g=li-1788 pp 3-19-187%5 2-11-1851

Grand Parents: “l.Susanna B. Pfaff .[th}" ? -lﬁ 1'—01 4 )
. e Wo—p3teth—Eroteh -LF'_L‘ltZ M3—3co33 D —
3, G,,@@,,Wn Jacob Fultz 5= S8 ]'753 1;/1f/17[§p
Grand T . T N . & O
e w_Hannah Fulk Fyltz 1 1¢ 176“1\/\ 12/17/178
6. Gr.GrGr, y_Peter Fultz 7:8L_ 51726 " 174 D? :27-1-»-306 _
f;ef;';nd .,_EW Lva Elisabeth Jacke ]E‘ultfg T B o) . 1744 5 l+-3o:179.1+
] i Dy Cathdrwnd Welchmann Fultz ° = g 1502
: 7. Gr.Gr.Gr, L H = B M— D _
Gr.Gr.Grand: il ¥
Parents: W B M D

The first twa items must be completed to' obtain-a certificate: Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office reid,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. It descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

Verification of above may be found (check at least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; Church Records Voting Reccrds Cemetery re(crds

others —eeraps aahedul s traet beck T‘D("F?‘r"@‘(""' affice
\,.L,-LlDLtD P B 7 l\.,LlL =i

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES L | .

1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks Coumy?’ Yes.—
2. How many deeds?—— For how many acres? ——— To whom issued?

3 How many of these acres have been held continuously in fhe fc:muly’?
. Indicate line ot descent of ownership. :

- AN€E5?@R @ECEHDAHT CQMM!TT%E
P. 0. 154 SANVIU.E INDIANA 46122 ;




pidin by Marnihpn Caor WA

MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS €O. PIONEER

[ [ Y y pd ) | ) & :"‘.ﬂi‘?éf
(sekra /L‘f E . (- { e, cfF B- ¢4 { M Q)
(Name of Applicant g -]
"'<L "‘ "’Pi 1 /| J J/ ; 7} ‘;' . L 3 ‘,-.J ‘ v 70 Tel. Nd . - .
(Street.and N}o.) (Town) (State) - (Zip)
/ (Ao WL TR A WA ) F =830 /
" (Pioneer Ancesk}r"s Name) B-birth date; ] M-marriage daote; D-death date;
/ ¢ Vo) { LAAMN LA i AP LS L )= | Iy 1) D 14 v & L=
35.setilement date in Hendricks Co.; 4 (S5 Place) j £:
Line of Descent . y W y A C-‘A-J %7 /? /
S 7 S P :
1. Parents: : r'Tef’ B‘?' s icy" {N‘ la- v-/7 {'b
H-husband; " ; BT P s
Wz;,us ﬁ,m S7eele JasTer Bﬂ‘l:’:--l/‘ﬂMfa »‘E—U.LQD
W-wife. - > : i %
2. Grand H Sameef B:“ggr-?" ({;}r‘rﬂ—g '3"":“"‘:(’?\7\ -5#-"""""‘/?"6 7-1[ 1733
Parents: - a e = = - 5 §
w_Care Fo T2 Cpnter Ba~/6-ﬁ%?M5-u~sz g2 — (T
3. Great H Andrew HerT FulTZ B S bty 6-5-(8¢7 o ¥ [T
Grand f.—Ganma- MNiYer Fﬁ'IT;" ¥-1-/%% (,‘_5"-/357 'a'{.-"'fd»i"‘dﬂ
parents: Wa=Hary GOF Freld FelliZ B itsY ML= (T DLl Dg 305
3. ElLizabeTh Kide el Poidtz  A4-37- /'61"3‘@9:;«52127&* D ~£RIT
4. GrGr. H__[g_ﬂ_d_/——Lf—L’,‘“ ew PellZ B (78 [\ 3-17-7835p A ) 235 ]
Grand Parents: L Susanhs Eaare ‘ -
v KL i AR Gilch rild BT A£24E30D
5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H_‘_\'AQ.QD__EU_"_Z—E‘__————B M D
Grand h
Fatsie w.Hann ol T S A T AMSNGERL S , RS
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H— _____——————‘B M D
Gr. Grand
Parents: Wt____,-___f__————r-— B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H— e e e B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand ‘
Parents: T ot = e B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupatien of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced fo more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for

them. e Gl o
Verification of above may be found,(check af least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; Church Records; Voting Records:} etery records;
others Ae D e / [l 7l (&

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES ' -

1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.-
2. How many deeds?——— For how many acres? ——— To whom issued? ——
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the tamily?————
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE

a ammansd & = FRIFNIABIAR Ar199



/é//L, ‘:,1 g&l/ JZ’fM/()_(/?TL CQJLZ;Q, l’d?""ﬁ%

(¥2)
MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS €O. PIONEER B
{3 dndrew Cecil Carter 89/21/1905 w 12/8/1926
(Name mf sAnplicgty. r
26" RS Sullivan,I1linois 61951 — Tel.No. 217-728-080
(Streget and No.) (Town) (State) , ip
VAndrew Fultz ( 1788) (3-19-1835) (2-11-1851)
) (Pioneer Ancesior's Name) B-birth date; M-marriage date; D-death date:
1829 Liberty Twp.,near Clayton and Salem church
SS-seftlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)

Line of Descent i i W W b at %7/7'V
Samuel A¥ Carter

n3-12‘186§A5‘26'1883 11~-3~ 30 8

1. Parents: B
Mféﬁ%%ﬁine Fultz Certer — p2-16-186§,5-26-188% 9-2-19Lk
W-wife. .
el H_Andrew Hart Fultz B see belew) Y4-22-1917
Parents: b Caroline MJ' ller Fultz =) - )i =] 0= 38
2. Mary Camfield Fultz O 11=26=187
3. Elizabeth Kidvell Fultz 9-5 78) 2-15-1817
3. Great H Indrew Fulte B ] ?RR M D—2=11=18 51
Grand l. Susanna.Pfaff Fultz
Parents: eth Crutehfield—Puttz—M3-19-183D
4 Grcs H—Jacob Fultz B M D
Grand Parents: W Hannah Fulk Fultz B M D
5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Grand
Parents: W B M D
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr. Grand
Parents: W B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand
Parents: W. : B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be fraced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them. !

Verification of above may be found (check at least one); County Clerk's office: Old Bible; Church Records; Voting Records; Cemetery records;
others

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154  DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




PndinAf WLVV“Z,ML T s i
/ - / b - y:
| ‘MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS CO. PIONEER D )

1 TE)e;b £q__ ‘,Afn n_ Weod ' 8 Marchs 23, (55
ame of Applicanf - _ & a B3
est Kipé Sk, Sullivan _ Tlinors  §195% Tel. No $17- 928 - 45749
(Street and No.) 7 (Town) Y (State) (Zip)
R . ultz (782 Ly~ (85
(Pione?r Ancestor's N.nmEJ B-birth date: M-marriage date; D-death date;

I Chyreh (827 Sec B [N RIW
SS-settlement date in-Hendricks Co.: = (SS Place) MJTC’T o {33

Vofed AuousT ¢ €32 i L)bwh’ Twp,

bite: af Bascort W - M y’/j'7 /é V

J-Pareniss H \:/;M Ay waod pl-2-1930 pS-22-fg50
H-husband; " o
W_I:La:er_ul_yL Cavler \ood BY=1S= /95 5224850 p
W-wife.
3. Grand HAndvew Cecil @arfer BI-2U-(908 MI2-R-A p
Parents: |
wW_TLhelma Stee] Carter BMQX_M-L&MM_D—_—
3. Greﬂ*d H-Samue| A, Carter B3/ 1F6D pS 20 R8T p.ti-3-1933
Gran

e w-Carelime Fults Carfer BL( 1KLY M- -/ZE] DT -2~y
) i HAndvew Hart Fulta BIAS-(R4Y pb-5-18LT pH4i224%UT

Grand Parents:

w-Caveline Milley Fyltz BA=I=184) pME-5-267 p L= |(-I2E

5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H-Andvew Fultz B V1883 -19-183Y9 p L=y -(25]

Grand y - < -

Parents: w-Elizapelrfh Crytehfield Fullz Bl M2 1235 p

M

6. Gr.Gr.Gr. HIaceh Fultz B M D

Gr. Grand

Parents: W. H(‘iﬂﬂab FL! /k /'—Hlfz_ B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D

Gr.Gr.Grand

Parents: W. B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor sther blanks must be used. Ask for
them. .

e
Verification of above may be found (check ot least one); County Clerk’s office; OId Bﬁgle; Church Records; Voting Recg?as; Cemetery :Eords:
othars— T racHE on fc ecevrder’s  OfFfice Cemgus Seheelylrs

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES ; .
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.-
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line of descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




a b-/Y-74 — g%#%f

MY DESCENT FROM B, IIIHDIIICI(S €O. PIONEER

M»Z«,Wd. P it .52

Diane Marilyn Wqod . g 5-95-58 M
(Name of Applicant B .
16 W %(1 ng at .. (TQn'i}'l iven T'I'F(1 nais (:'IQ")'I(Z ) Tel No.017-708-4 549 |
(Street and No own State) ip )
2 YAndrew Fultz 1788 -19-183% 2-11-1851

(Pioneer Ancestor's Name) bir. te; M-marriage date; D-death date;
1829 Libérty Twp. Sec 13 FLY m 10 Mozeh 7. 1833
SS-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place) . B %

Line of Descént

. William Duane Wood n 1@30 Sm22=- 1050
1. Parents:
e ke Wood . pl=l5s193 pﬂi pos 105,9
W-wife.
2. Grand H_ﬂndlﬁwﬂQﬁQlLJLJﬂEﬂL____B9-21*19@&:U?8-19?é
e w_Thelma Steele Carter g 11-13- 1908 12-8- 1926
3. Great H Samuel Albert Carter ‘-’. 12=-18 6’3 5-26- 188|2 7-11-1933
i 8 Caroline Fultz Carter . 2-16- 186%5 -26-1887 9-2-1944
arents: W B
Andrew Hart Fultz 5 15= 184% 6=5= 1867 P 16 1868
4. Gr.Gr. HW3'€'—ﬁm o
s gmnats: , 4 Marylcemfleld Fultz 185h 11= 25=- lg 9 11-26- 1875
3.Elizabeth Kidwell Fulte fj-?'? 1859' T I2-5=1078 2=15=-1917
5. GrGrGr. H—Andrew Tultg B 1788!\/\_3_12“-1.; H_2=11-1851 .
Grand \ 1. Stsanna Bfaff
T memmmdBmm—Mﬂ@&%E““
6. Gr.Gr.r ° H Jacob Fultz B M D
roreni. _Hannah Fulk Fultz ; 3 5
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B: M- D
Gr.Gr.Grand .
Parents: W B M D

°

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pieneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church ufhllanon If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for

them.

other

Venhcuho& éf‘@‘fié"“%f{"@'ﬁ’ (tt%lém Ieusttinalc(.'t?u%y&% s office; Old Bible; Church R‘f.e?rds Voting Records; Cemetery records;

a

1anm~r"1ca'r-q cffice

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendrlcks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds?
3. How many of these acres have been held conhnuously in the family?
4. Indicate line of descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE

For how many acres?

To whom issued?

P.0.'154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122



MY DESCENT FROM A HEHDIIICI(S CO. I'IOHEIII

Jeffrey Carter Wdod

) -~
w
o ‘I

B 2-2-1953 M 11-10-1973

iN me of Applicant 2
/« King St. Sullivan,Illincls 61951 Tel.No. 7281459
(Srreetund No.) . (Town) (State (Zip) ]
/ Andrew Fultz 58 3=19-1835 2-11-1851
* (Pioneer Ancestor's Name) - B-birth date; M-marriage date; D-death date;
1829 | (L1} erty Twp, See, 13 7 by B 7 W Mareh 2 7941
SS-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SSPlace) — 7 = — S = =R

Line of Descent

William Duane Wood

Wh.w ’%/7#

B 6-2-1930,5-22-1956,

1. Parents:
Hhﬁ ¥41yn Carter Wood 4 15- -1934 5-22- 19%9
1 WW|fe
21-19 12-8=1926
i chl Andre“" Cecil Carter 9 OSM 92
bl WThelma Stéele Carter 11 -13-1908 12- 8-19@6
3. Great H_Samuel Albert Carter - ﬁ3-12-186aM5 -26- -188% 7-11-1933
i w_Caroline Fultz Carter — 2-16-1868 5-26-1887 9-2-19kk
Andrew Hart Fultz 5 15—184% 6= 5=1867 L-22-1917
z 2:;’; e T —tarorime miTIer FuTtz = i D=16=1868
Y 2w_Mary Camfield Fultz 185h 1 25-186,% 11-26-1875
e LlizaLeth Crbtchfield Fultz Q=27 = 1 58-12-5-1878- -2/15/117
% (ér.Gr.Gr. ) ANOTrew TFatrtz 1788 M 51
< l.m,Susanna Pfaff Fultz .
. g 2. "Elizabeth Crutchritld Tulkz 3=10-
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. I-I Tacob F‘\JT"‘:‘: B A‘A‘ D
sl w_Hannah.Fulk Fultz o 5
7. Gr.Gr.Gr, H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand
Parents; ° W. D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional informa
y can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used, Ask for

political party, where educated, church affiliation, If descendanc

e

tion helptul is occupuhon of pioneer, public office held,

them.
Verification of nbove may be found (check_at qusr'b Cou ty Ierk office; Old B ; Church Rec otin r)Recorcfs-; Ceme'tery records;
e census Sehet e tetios QESIshre Respras Yogno Y

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ‘ENTRIES
" 1. Do you have a patent for land issued to
2. How many deeds? For how many acres?
3 How many of these acres have been h

your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.

To whom issued?

Indlccte line ot descent of ownership.

eld continuously in the family?

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE

P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS €O. PIONEER Q2%

Wndon by Marilyn Cllpsd

;__ Joel Scott Wood B 5/27/1962 m
(Name of Applicant
16 W. King St. Sullivan,Illinois 61951 Tel.No.  728=L4549
(Street and Ne.) (Town) (State é (Zip)
9._{ Andrew Fultz 8 3-19-1835 %—11—1851 :
i {Pioneer Ancestor's Name) B-birth date; M-marriage date; -de te;
1829 (Liberty Twp., Sec. 13- {1y RI'W March 7, 1855
SS-selttlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)

Line of Descent " Y . M &ww——b /4/4/’,&

6-2—193& 5/22/19 %0

William Duane %Wood

1. Parents: H B
i vl:?::efiyn Carter Wood g 4=15-19%) 5/22/19%)
2 G HAndrew Cecil Carter g 9/21/190 12/8/193%
™ e w_Thelma Steele Carter  , 11/13/1908 12/8/1926
% Gorat y Samuel Albert Carter 3/12/1?65 5/96/188; 7/11/1933
g::::is: Caroline Fultz Carter 2/16/1965 5/026/1887 9/2/194kL
Andrew Hart Fultz 5/15/184Y% 6/5/1867 L/22/1917

Grand Parents:

2W-_Mary Camfield Fulfz
3

B
Sa) Ellzal“eth Crutchfield l“ultz 0/2‘7/1 58 12/5/1878 2/15/1917
5. Gr.Gr.Gr. ~° - mj - EfW_FU—l_t_ 3?88 M3 ,g:lg 53 Qap 5 gaa ‘385

SR 1. Caroline Miller rultz B‘7I718’311 M5757I96'7 D271671868
___M M

bomts:  1u\y_Susanna Pfaff Tultz i
+« Elizabeth Crutchfield TL‘ﬁ_tZ-- 3—19—183‘5
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H geckh Fnlte B M D
Gr. Grand
Parents: w_Hannah Fulk Fultz B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr, H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand i
D

Parents: W B M

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

Verification of ubove muy be found (check at least one); County Cle k s office; Old Bible; Church Recards; Voting Records; Cem!efery records;
others—census Schedules, tract Boo \. recorder hd cf‘f“fce

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122



MY DESCENT F Q"A HEHDZ'ICI(S [(f PIONEER "’ :ﬂ’ G

(boy Twin)
Kevin Alan Wood

8 3- 28 24 M
(Name of Applicant
(5}61 I, I)(insz 8t, — Sulliva%. )111i_nr is (61)951 Tel.No. 708.) 540
reet and No. own tate Zip -
2\ Andrew Fultz 1788 3=19-1835 ! 2=-11-1851
(PioneerAncest_or-sNnrne) B.b. ate: M-marriage date; Dideaiiiaaie
8600, (Liberty Twp. ng L3, TI4N R 1W IVTaeI'Ch 7, 1833
SS-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)
Line of Descent W o M /0/1//7 {ﬁ
1. Parents: ,_Jeffrey Carter Wood B 9-2-195%!11-1CM739
H-husband:
W. Ch::ry'i Crowe Wood - Bl1l=22-1950\11=10-73p
W-wife,
2. Grand W William Duane Wood g_6-2-193Q4 5-22-195Q
Ly e Marilyn Carter Wood : 4-.15-193]1 5=-22- }.QEO
3. Gret Andrew Cecil Carter nd-21- 1(@1’{"1'1 8-1024
Grand " Thelma Steele Carter 11-13-1908 12-8 ]_Q__ff)
Parents: W—_ B M
Samuel Albert Carter 3-12-1862 5=26-18 37 7= ll ]9-3
4. GrGr. H—Carcline Pultez Carter Bg.;@.q;;@&}n_u_tﬁ_].c?ﬁf” 2 P_9=2-19hLl
Grand Parents:
WA;-]GT@W Hart Fultz 5 15=T BU. 6=-H= l§322'7D F=272-1917
5. 6rGrGr. 1= HCaroline Miller Tultg g8=1-18L41 2=16=1868
Grand 2- Mary Camfield Fultz 1854 11 ?5 1869 11-26-1875
Eareitis 3. W-stizabeth FidwelFulttz Be=27=1850—312=-5-316P8—2-15-1917
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H__Andrew Fultz B 1788 5 3-19-1835 2-11-1851
o Grand 7.~ Susanna Pfaff Fultz " n :
. 2.- Ellzabeth Crutchlield rultz M3=15=1838
% arGucy H—JacobFultz B M— D
Gr.Gr.Grand ¥ :
Parents: w_Hannah Fulk Fultz B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church ufhllcmon If descendancy can be traced to morethan one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

Verification of above mc_ly be found (check at least oni ﬁounty Clerk s office; cl Bi }e Chury IfR,ecords Voting Records; Cemetery records
others —CE8NS COI’ eroas Of

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? YeS
2. How many deeds? For how many dcres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154  DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




MY DESCENT FROM e HENDRICKS CO. PlOHEﬁR? y é) J;} 8 ‘

Qrder Mn. V475 Fow, e 1

(girl Twin) o . .'ﬁ
Kimberly Ann Wood ° B 3-28-74 M
(Name of Applicant :
6 W. King St. - Sullivan,Illinois 61951 Tel.No. 708.1549
(suem and No.) (Town) | (State) (Zip)
Andrew Fultyz i _1788 2=-19-1835 2-11-1871
" (Pioneer Ancestor's Name) - B-birth date; M-marriage date; D-death date;

(Liberty Twp., Seec..l3, TI4N R 1W March 7, 1833

$S-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)

Line of Descent W b M, /J/ l//?‘/

Jeffrey Carter Wood 2 2= 1953 11-10- 107?
1. Parents: |
W’:‘&ffé%y; Crowe Wood B11 -23= 1@5& 11-10- 73\
2. Grand Ho William Duane Wood g 6-2-193Q, 5-22-195
Fareniai s Marilyn Carter Wood 4-15-1931 5-22-195
W B M g
3. Great i H AndI‘eW Cecil Cartel" a 59—21—1902)‘ 12_8—1920
?Sfifmu W Thelma Steele Carter 11 -13- 19@3 2_U_103‘6
| -Samuel Albert Carter 3-12-1862 5-26- 189 Y =7=11=1933
s 2::1; Greted H—arorine Fultz Carter 5—2#&18%—5:96—188‘?—9%1@%
y Fult -1867 L4-22-391
5 GeBrer y_Andrew Hart Fultz 5_1? 181+L+ 6-5 ’7 19 ‘7
e a b P Csrelime MITIeT Fultz BR=t=11M —"-}é-%géll i
Parents:  2¢ W amfield Fultz B 1854 e 25- 9
i 3. Elizabeth Kidwell Fultz Q=27=1 8%% ?-5-18 g8 2-15=-1917
pdecaz v < H—ﬁmd—rew—F—ﬂi—t—z'—B——l—?aa— [5—2—11—1-8 51
Gr. Grand
gL P Susanna Pfaff rultgz
i 2. o Elizabeth Crutchiield bu&ﬁ*‘"ﬂMﬁ?—}‘agﬁ——
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. ‘HdJdacoh Fultz B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand Hannah Fulk Fultz . .
Parents; * W B M D

The first two items must be completed to cbtain a certificate, Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used, Ask for

them.,

ract 'boo Teco s'

Verification of above may be found (¢ (lheck a Iecs!‘b Counjy Clerk's offu:e O ible: irfh-R&Cérds Vohng Records Cemeiery records;

others —Ccensus —schedu

IMPORTANT REGARDING LAND ENTRIES-

1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestérs in Hendricks County? Yes.

2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?

4, Ind1ccn‘e line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122



MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS CO. PIONEER -

1 Feneeé L. H4one e wWend B Mag 7 /9L Y i
(Name of Applicant ‘ " ) \ . R I ; B =]
(¢ west Kino St, Sullivan Tl inois L1951 Tel.No. 2]~ 725~ 4549
_ [StreetandNo.) ¢ | 7 (Town) A (State) (Zip) =
o Andrew FullZ : (788 2-41-1357]
g (Pioneer Ancestor's Name) £ B-birth date; M-marriage date; D-death date;
Founder of Salem Method'sl Churveh J929 Sec (3 TN RiW Maych § 833

SS.settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)

Vefed on Ub:'l‘r? .T?KP. A“g- k832

Line of Descent M - W %7/71/

1. Parents: HJA{}_LLQm b A Wand pl-1-19 ‘3LMJ&_2_1;L{£:£G_D
Wﬁ%ﬁ:??ﬁ n_Cavtey \A!nn d pY-(5= 193] p£-22-1350 p
2. Grand Hﬁﬁgslrew Cecil Carter pY-a1-965 mi2-2-Blb p
e w Thefma Stee| (ayter Bl=(3 [0F ppi2-8172k D
3. Great H Samuel A, Carler B3 12-1362 p&-26~%87 p11-3-/732
(:;?;:15: w_arolime. Fults Cavfer A=l BT M5 2287 pI-2-(Y4Y4
4 Ciar, H 41“!{"1'7 w Hart Fullz & -15-(B4Y M_&;,S_‘Li!;_']’_D_lj_-l}_'ELLL
e W Carsline Millex Fulkz  pE-1-18Y] mb-543LT D A=t - I%E
5 Grercn - HAMA rew/ Fultr B_——MMM@:DM{—
g;::,is: wElzabeth Crutehfield Fultr B MA-17-R35p
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H Taeoh Fultz B 3 M ‘
S oend o lawnab Eulk Eylfy 5 s 5
7. GrGr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand :
Parents: B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,

political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

‘ £~ e &~ Y
Verification of above may be found (check at |eusLone); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; Church Records; Voting Records; Cemetery records;
others Pecpyd €Y ‘s Free Txaclk Bee Cepety SehedyleS

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?

3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?—————
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122




: | [ 6-25-7¢
' ihes. -1c-ROM A HENDRICKS . monnizi Pd Y

/1
Eloise Jeanine Carter Rogers s6/1/1933 Mm6/5¢/1955
ame of Applicant
M8 °s P Takeshore Dr.; St. Joseph, Mich. 49085 Tel.No, 616=1429-4820
(Street and No.) (Town) (State - (Zip)
9 o/ Andrew Fultz June 4, 178 < '%—19—18”%5'\ 2-11-1851
(Pioneer Ancestor's Name) —_— L dute: & M-mortiage dote: R =
1829 Liberty Twp. Sec. 13 HHER™ paWi™"™Wa¥ch™7, "fHIT™
$S-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)
Line of Descent : ‘.:1. ~ d 4 A.‘ 'k ' 4‘I . =
| . [ AN [}
Andrew Cecil Carter 0-21-1905 12-8-1926
1. Parents: H B M D
H-husband:
Mbond o Qteele Carter  gl1-13-19Qf 12-8-1926
W-wife. :
3. Grard p_Samuel Albert Carter 3r12-1862 M3=26-108% 7=-11-1033
frenis: Caroline Fultz Carter 5.16-1868 5-26-1887 9-2-19hk
W : B— ~M . D
3. Great Andrew Hart Fultz %-15-181# M6-5-1867 L4-22-1917
Grand 1 Hra7oTine mIilTer Tultz —1 =18 T—Mé=5=1867DP2=16=1563
Parents: owMary Camfield Fultz g 185k 'A{‘],]-Qﬁzl?(bc) 11-26-1875
2, Elizabeth ¥Kidwell Fultz 53-2’7—1858 2=-5-1678 2-15-1917
4. Gr.Gr. H_ANDREW FULTZ B(:n-lk—l'?&? M?-lc}—].gﬂ?‘b 2L =1851

Grand Parerts | l.Susanna E. Pfaff Fultz S
W B g eateth Crutchfj?li B : M e D
el -19-1835
OIEz o o) 19590 1371771782

5. Gr.Gr.Gr. H_Johann Jacob Fultz B M
Grand Hannah Fulk Fultz 1-19-1763 12/17 /1782
Parents: W B M - D
B i Peter Fultz 7;—?5—1726 »J\ 1744 n3-27-1806
Gr. Grand 1. Eva Elisabeth Jacke Faits 172k T 178k §-30-178k
Sk ?WCcJ.JG_ILa_J. e Wetchmanty Fdltig M D IQQQ
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand
Parents; W. B M D

The first two items must be completed 1o obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be fraced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them. 7 s j

o
Verification of above may be found (check at least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; C}]un:h Refof;d,s; Voting Records; Cemetery records;
others —eaensus—schedules trgct heoo recorder's oliilce

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES j : .
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.-
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?—————
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR - DECENDANT COMMITTEE
P. 0. 154 ~ DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122 '




- N MOs O 28 | | | ﬁ
A 7 pit
, j,[\ MY DESEENT FROM A NENPRICKS CO. PIOMONR

Y

LN

5
Marilyn Carter Wood | s W/15/31 ' m 5/22/1950
(Nome o} pp‘luir??mfiﬂg St. gullivan, Illinois 61951 Tel. No.217=728-4 549
T Chndrew Fuitz (™0 1088)" (3 -19-1835) (5-11-1851)
 (leneaiiggie shiame) Liberty Tpe nesr "CTayton  and ‘e church
SS-settiement date in Hendricks Co.; (S5 Place)

Line of Descent Ll - W b C,Mﬁ B?é?//?[(

Andrew Cecil Carter 89—21—1"‘0,3 1?—8—19?{'@

., Parents:

H-P']Il'Ji’llj% ma Steele Carter 11_1:}_1&'@8 12-8-1926
W f B \ D
W-wite. ,
2. Grond HSamuel Aw’%arter B3---12—186 5—26-]]&8'7 11-3-1933
Refmnls: " Caroline Fultz Carter 2.-16-186'\)/; 5-96-18'[%7 0-2-194L4
W B M
3 Great pAndrew Hart Fultz 5515-181ﬂ+ Mesee below) L4-22-1917
Grand ‘1. Caroline Miller Fultz 8-1-IBLI" 6=5-186¢ ‘276—{8‘51 =T 6@
Parents: W2. Mary Camfield Tultz ~185Ly, 11225-1869 11-26-=1 Zs
3. Elizabeth Kidwell Fultz 9-27-1853 (12-5-1678) 2-15-1917
4 GrGr H—Andrew Fultz' B 17884 - b 2-11-1851
Grond Parents: 1. Susanna Pfaff Fultz
: W —piisateth frutehfieldBRulée — M 23-10=-187H
5. Gr.GrGr. ° H_Jacob Fultz . B M
\
ol w_Hannah Fulk Fultz . " 5
6. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr. Grand
Parents: W B M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand
Parents: W - B M D

The first two items must be completed to obtain a certificate. Additional information helpful is occupation of pioneer, public office held,
political party, where educated, church affiliation. It descendancy can be traced 1o more than one ancestor other blanks must be used, Ask for
them. ‘ :

Verification of above may be found (check at least one); County Clerk's office; Old Bible; Church Records; Voting Records; Cemetery records;

others — =

IMPORTANT: REGARDING LAND ENTRIES
1. Do you have a patent for land issued to your ancestors in Hendricks County? Yes.
2. How many deeds? For how many acres? To whom issued?
3. How many of these acres have been held continuously in the family?-
4. Indicate line ot descent of ownership.

ANCESTOR = DEGEIIDALDTT @@QD,MDTTEE
P. 0. 154 DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122 ‘




Moragian Avchites

Buile i797

Drawer M, Salem Station
Telephone 722-1742 © 4 Bast Bank Street

Minston- Balem, North Tavolivn
27108

Octoher 26, 197%

Mrg, Marilyn Carter Wood
16 W, King Street
Sullivan, I1l. 61951

Dear Mrs, Wood:

A prelimirary search of our records show we do have
information on Jacob Volz, borm May 21, 1753, Heidel~-
berg, Pa. and married Johanna Volk, Additional infor-
mation will require further searching, We will be
happy to do this for you according to the enclosed

Rules and Regulations.

For your convenience, I am enclosing an application
form for avthorization of amount of time you would
like,

Looking forward to hearing from you further, I am

Sincerely,

//@:7 @ucﬁ’-

(Miss) Maxry Creech
Archivist :

C/E




MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS CO. PIONEER

1 nee B q £
(Name of Applicant i 3 ) . =
MLWM T lliness L1951 TelNegj- 7iZ-4445
(Street and No (Town) (State) (Zip)
EFyllz 1788 See Belpw 2 ~1/-125/

" (Pioneer Ancestor's Name)

B-birth dufe; M-marriage date; D-death date;

meni date in _,Hendrtcks Co,; d (58 Pluce

e o G Bonders oft - Salem. MelhedisIChurch l.bwh’ lujp i Auaqws/'/m‘/

Line of Descent

1. Parens: nllliom  Dyame Wood  ph2-1930 pi22-1%0 p
H-husband:
wzxa%u%hiutaLuamI— B8 193] MmB-22-1950 p
W-wife

9. Grand H Andtew Cecil Woed BL-2- {908 pi1-3-ff2 p

its:
Pare: = 3 9

Wibihﬂﬂ_ite_d_&lualtﬂ“_; BU-(3-1908 mpaR-flp
3. Great H Samugl AS !!axtgj! _BMMMDMQ
il wlamlie Eylfe Caber  po-fu-ifef miyR] p§-2= /99
s e 'HMMLMLL_BMMMMDMZ
Grand Parents: Wt l “ || E !t Bg Zi , ME i [zsz D2 l': [ﬂg
5. GrGagr, HJAnAxm_Ewuz,__B L1788 M See bels D2 (=185
oo woklizabeth Cutehbiell Fultr o W29

6. Gr.Gr.Gr. HSacobh Fullz ™ M D
Gr. Grand
Bararts! w_Hannah Fylk Fulltz. g M D
7. Gr.Gr.Gr. H B M D
Gr.Gr.Grand i )

Parents:

The first two items must be completed 1o obtain a certificate, Additional information helpful is occupation of picneer, public office held,
political pariy where educated, church affiliation. If descendancy can be traced to more than one ancestor other blanks must be used. Ask for
them.

Veritication of Qbove may be found (check m least one); County Clerk's office; Oldﬁble Church Records Voting ftords Cemefe'l"'; records;
© er's  HFFice

3 ok o - — > = =~

. others




MY DESCENT FROM A HENDRICKS CO. PIONEER

Debra Ann Wood

March 23,1&55

of Applicant
"% W."King St.  Sullivan Illinois 61951 Tel.No. . 217=728-1549
‘Street and No.) (Town) (State) in)
Andrew Fultg C 17@@’] (é/ll' 185l\
(Pioneér Ancestor's Name) 3 >( B-birth date; M-marriage d&te; D-death date;
SS-settlement date in Hendricks Co.; (SS Place)
+ of Descent
Duan& ; ;.
\. Parents: H_ William D. Wood pb/2/30 . 5/22/50p
W H8¥1 1yn Carter Wood  gh/15/31 ) 5/22/50
Wwﬁe
2, Grahd H—Andrew Cecil Carter g 9/21/19Qp 12'8'1966
it w__Thelma Steele Carter p11/13/1908 1?-8—19%6
Alfred i
3. Great y Samuel K carter p3=12- 186 5-26-1887 11-3- 1933
g:ﬁs WC.arol'ine Fultz Carter 2= -16= 18@@ 5-26-188 P 1944
: Wy S a
8 Andrew Hart Fultz % 15-184Y4 éﬁee below)h At
i r.Gr.

Grand Parents:

5 Gr.Gr.Gr.
Grand
Parents:

6. Gr.Gr.Gr.
Gr. Grand
Parents:

7. Gr.Gr.Gr.

Gr.Gr.Grand

Parents:

HI__”arollne Miller Fultz

o=16=-1068
59  11-26-1875

-1951+M 11-25 il

W-2. Mary Camfield Fultez e
3. Elizabeth Kidwell Fult#9-27- 185’8)12 5-18 M5.-15=1917
"HnﬂTTﬁTTﬁfttZ___________B 175& j;:[r:—*iggm

Wl' Susanna Pfaff Tultg M D
2% Bldizabeth CrutchfjeldSFultz“

H—Facob—Fultz B M D

w_Hannah Fulk Fultz 2 " 5

H B M D

W B M D




Andrew Fultz was one of the founders of the Salem Methodlst

Episcopal Church, organized and built in 1829, in section 19 Ti4N
R1E, in Liberty Township, Hendricks County, Indiana. He died
February 11, 1851,‘a ged 63 years 1 month and 7 days. He is tw hyried
this Salem Church cemetery. The attached picturse shows his
gravestone,

We, the undersigned witnesses, declare the picture to be of

the Andrew Fultzrvr vestone in the aboved named cemetery.

- ( thwmﬁﬁ ELDER ., /W%ﬂa e
‘,\_‘..-“"‘i‘ E ,;/ /Q e @4 DEACON . 5 A
"%7@4/@%% (Dol




v. Be it Bemembered, H@Qn 3@ this 4 & ”

SS: m
day of el , 4. D. 1828 the

following Marriage License was issued, to-wit:

M,L\rmk\ci . A, \W\ -
A \\ .
h‘hmt\un‘fm‘\mv\ \.\\\\

% g % @

TO ANY PERSON H"thoamwm._.d BY LAW TO SOLEMNIZE MARRIAGES, GREETING :

You age \gwmww SENQENN& to join uoﬁm%&& as Husband 93& Wife, A: \m}}\ A s T\wﬂ L L \\ e e

and.. X #R X 4. Nﬁ \,r r.Ce] m, ey ANA Of tHES, bogether with your Certificate of a%@ag.%m make
due return g«%&x\ three months, aqonosagm. to the Laws of the State of Indiana.

‘ | @.&:ﬁm k&) m_.}\\.,.._,.a.... AL , Clerk of our said Morgan

. _ ‘ . . - Circuit QSS& and the Seal thereof, a%w&m& at the Clerk’s wﬁwum in Martins-

o R o . “_ ville, Indiana, this...... /8. &aw. of - \% lZro s 18.54.)

\L\J V\N\?ﬂmmx -

Clerk of Morgan Cireuit Court.

 Be it Gurthey Femembered, That on this.... ... day of S 4. D. 18 the
,“.,”.”,”.,..__\o&csﬁ.am Qﬁ.&ﬁw&&.@@w ﬁ?.w.g,ﬁw &ﬁ.s& 3.%& S . o | __ : o

m@@@ of In %@%@ _f%@

;
:
b

t

H

m
L
4
1

3

Ly ,i\ Y&R%h@ \N 77 \ mru \mm Fasa R , fiereby certify “@&n on the 177 day, Q (Z2e® \\ ““

: _ _H.h D. 18.3%" , I duly joined in E\Q\xxu@m& v.n R%&a\ . ..rN.\ __ —and Q\\m \; \ ,\m«* n\mmb\, \\\@
i - by authority of Law and a License from %% Cierk of the s@@@ﬁm Circuit Cowrt. & _
- Given under my hand, this.......s2.3 o day of QH\ \ND\UN\ .N%hm%.l B - 1

A T R L
AR T

‘&_«:\\\ww\\ \_\&Q )@ &NM\/



FULTZ HISTORY

Grandpa Fultz, (Jacob Fultz) came from Amsterdam, Holland before
the revolutionary war, Was in the war. He came from there to Penn.
from there to Salem, Stokes Co, Na. G

He was married to Hannah Pulk in Salem, Stokes Co. N. C. Six
children were born to them, four girls and two boys: Andrew, Mary,
Kathrin, John, Margrett and Hannah.

Andrew Fultez first married to Susanna Pfaff, four children were
born to thewm: Johrn ¥lihw, Christine M., Sarah E., and Lousia.

John Elinu Pultz first marriage to Miss Matilda Scherer (July 20,
18472} one child a boy, both mother and baby died at its birth which
was May 23, 1644,

John Elinhu Pultz, second marriage to Miss Martha A. Scott in
Jan. 28, 1847, eight children were bhorn to them, three girls and five
boyg: Willism A., Mary E., Willis B., Amos W., John E., Ella B.,

Anna M., Corrie.

Christine M. Fultz married Elisha M. Wright, one girl born to
them, Mary E.

Yarah B. Pultz married Henry House, eleven children born to thewm:
Anna, Jennie, Charlott, Dora, Douglas, John, Otto, Kate, Ethel, Daniel,
and a baby.

Andrew FPultz, my father, was married the second time to Elizebeth
Crutchfield, seven children: Thomas B., Jacob B., Joshua M., Andrew M.,
Mary and Hannah.

John Elihu Fultz was born in Salem, Stokes Co. N. C., March 14,
1818, Came with his father and mother %o Tenmn. 1806 where his mother
died, from there they moved to Hendricks Co. Indiana, from there to
Mooresville, Morgan Co. Where T was married both times, the first
to Miss Matilda Scherer July 26, 18473, she and baby died May 23,1844,

My second marriage was in Mooresvilie, Morgan Co. to Miss Martha

A.Scott in Jan. 28, 1847. Eight children were borns William A.,

Mary E., Willis B., amos W., John E., FEligz B, Arnmnm M. .

Moy ie



John B Fultz married Matilda Scherer, one child, Charles A.
Second marrisge to Martha A, Scott. Eight children, five boys and

three girlss William A., Willie B., Mary E., Amos W., John E., Ella
B.y Corrie, Anna M.

Hulda Fultz marrcied Elisha M. Wright, one girl Mary E.

Sarah F. Pultz married Henry House, aleven children, seven girlis,
four boys: Daniel, Anna, Jennie, Charlott, Dora, Douglas, John, 0tto,

Kate, Ethel, one dead.
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I also need a list of her brothers and sisters, their birth,marriage dates, death dates,
Where buried, their children™s names and the grandchildren and great grandchildren and
where they reside( their birth dates, etc. etc. )

I"m planning on trading some of my information here in Illinois with Mr. Berman Foltz(Pultz)
in Winston-Salem, N.C. for the names of the brothers and sisters of my gr.gr.gr.gr.grand-
father and the parents if he knows. I talked with him and he let me look at some of the
information but Bidn"t want to givwe me any of it, and T asked if he would like to exchange
information. He was up in years so T want to pet it done , if he still will do it.

He had won a National Palmer Method contest way back and took us into the bedroom to see it.
It was a huge certificate and all done by hand. He was very proud.

I don't know about Aug. 20 yet and coming over. Will there be a basket dinner. I can't
remember if that is the date of a2 reunion here or not. I"11 check on it. I am canning preen
beans and it is 2am. Must close before I make one more mistake.

I would like to check out the Crutchfield family in your quarterly if yourhave a query page.
Blizabeth Fultz was married to a Crutchfield before she married Andrew and then inter-married
with another Crutchfield after Andrew's death. I can"t find a record of his burial here.
Wonder if he wandered to another county here or went back to Indiana.

Sincerely, |

Marilyn Carter Wood
16 W, King St. .
Sullivan,I1linois 61951 -

Moultrie Co.

P.5. Mrs. Fraksr did a lot of research in Morgan Co. and found Crutchfields there, I

remember.




